13 112,881 32,713 109,906 -2.64% 1 112,881 0.00% 2.71% 151
14 85,808 10,643 82,440 -3.93% 1 85,808 0.00% 4.09% 9
15 49,448 33 49,448 0.00% 1 49,448 0.00% 0.00% 1
16 38,205 240 37,100 -2.89% 1 38,205 0.00% 2.98% 1
17 27,076 35 27,076 0.00% 1 27,076 0.00% 0.00% 1
18 45,070 78 44,339 -1.62% 1 45,070 0.00% 1.65% 1
19 26,486 13 26,486 0.00% 1 26,486 0.00% 0.00% 1

20 146,773 30 846 146,464 -0.21% 1 147,506 0.50% 0.71% 406
21 194,987 4,963 210,134 7.77% 10 214,251 9.88% 1.96% 1,499
22 152,126 68,864 158,978 4.50% 2 159,258 4.69% 0.18% 39
23 227,643 40,862 226,615 -0.45% 12 227,284 -0.16% 0.30% 1,283
24 153,384 59,708 154,301 0.60% 4 158,099 3.07% 2.46% 2,314
25 313,943 82,780 331,920 5.73% 13 332,744 5.99% 0.25% 1,451

Introduction Demand model Heuristic Results Transformation On-going work

Sensitivity Analysis

Leg-based FAM
IFAM – choice-

based recapture

IFAM – choice-
based recapture &

pricing

Fleeting & Scheduling
Decisions

RMM – choice based
recapture / pricing

Resulting Profit

12/ 21

Introduction Demand model Heuristic Results Transformation On-going work

Sensitivity to demand fluctuations

Total market segment demand is assumed to be known

Fluctuations in reality

Average demand is perturbed in a range [-30%, +30%]

For each average demand 500 simulations with Poisson

13/ 21

Sensitivity to demand fluctuations

25000

35000

45000

55000

65000

75000

85000

95000

105000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Pr
of

it

Perturbation on average demand

FAM

IFAM
recapture

IFAM
recapture &
pricing

23 flights 4 aircraft types

Sensitivity to demand fluctuations

-50000

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

-30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Pr
of

it

Perturbation on average demand

FAM

IFAM
recapture

IFAM
recapture &
pricing

77 flights 4 aircraft types - heuristic solution

Introduction Demand model Heuristic Results Transformation On-going work

Transformation of the logit model

msi =
exp(Vi )

∑
j∈Is

exp(Vj )
, Vi = β ln(pi ) + ci

A new variable υs = 1

∑
j∈Is

exp(Vj )

msi = υs exp(β ln(pi ) + ci )

∑
i∈Is

msi = 1

υs ≥ 0

16/ 21

Introduction Demand model Heuristic Results Transformation On-going work

Transformation of the logit model

A logarithmic transformation:

msi = υs exp(β ln(pi ) + ci )

ms
′